507027433 12/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7074269

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
XI VICTOR YANG			12/11/2021	
BINGBIN BILL LI			12/13/2021	
PAUL MISEIKO			12/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name: RAPID7, INC.				
Street Address:	120 CA	120 CAUSEWAY STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 4	SUITE 400		
City:	воято	BOSTON		
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02114	02114		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			-	
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		7	
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:		Number 17405338	-	
Application Number:				
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA		successful, it will be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to provided	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 8579904019		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provided	17405338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided {	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provided { }	17405338 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provided { } ;	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET SUITE 400		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided { } ;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET SUITE 400 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET SUITE 400 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 RPD079CIP2US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET SUITE 400 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 RPD079CIP2US ASHWIN ANAND		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is unit; if that is unsuccessful, it will be selected by the selec		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided : : :	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 8579904019 patents@rapid7.com ASHWIN ANAND 120 CAUSEWAY STREET SUITE 400 BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02114 RPD079CIP2US ASHWIN ANAND		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to provided : : : : :	17405338 the e-mail address first; if that is unit; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 10, if that is unsucessful, it will be set 10, if that is unsucessful, it will be set		

RAPID

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Xi (Victor) Yang of	East York, Canada
Bingbin (Bill) Li of	Toronto, Canada
Paul Miseiko of	Mississauga, Canada

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Rapid7, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 120 Causeway Street, Suite 400, Boston, MA 02114, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

SIMPLIFYING NETWORKING SETUP COMPLEXITY FOR SECURITY AGENTS

for which I filed a United States Patent Application on <u>August 18, 2021</u> which now has Application Serial No. <u>17/405,338</u> and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

I further acknowledge an obligation to assign this invention to Rapid7, Inc., at the time the invention was made.

Paul Misuko	Binghin Li A51752648DFF478	DocuSigned by: Victor Yang 622E0B9128954B3
08-Dec-2021	13-Dec-2021	11-Dec-2021
Paul Miseiko	Bingbin Li	Xi Yang